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12-Fiber MTP ports are Polarity B, Optimized for Parallel Optics, Base-8 Connectivity. Guaranteed compatibility
when used with recommended Tripp Lite cabling. Cassette designed specifically for use with Tripp Lite cables,
such as the N820-, N821-, N844- and N845-Series cables.

40Gb to 10Gb Breakout Cassette, (x2) 12-Fiber OM4
MTP/MPO ( Male w/Pins ) to ( x12 ) LC Duplex

MODEL NUMBER: N484-2M12-LC12
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Description

Tripp Lite's N484-2M12-LC12 is a High Density 40Gb to 10Gb Breakout Cassette, with (x12) LC connections to
(x2) 12-Fiber, OM4, MTP/MPO connections. Designed specifically for use with Tripp Lite's N484-00U and
N484-01U chassis'; up to 4 cassettes per N484-01U, or 1 per N484-00U. Supports 40GbE, internally using OM4
fiber optic cable, with an extremely low insertion loss of 0.35db that is well under the IEEE 802.3ae maximum
channel loss spec of <25db. Effectively trunks 24-fibers between IDF's and MDF's with (x2) 12-Fiber MTP/MPO
cables, breaking out to (x12) LC Duplex fiber connections. 12-Fiber MTP ports are Polarity B, Optimized for

Parallel Optics, Base-8 Connectivity. Guaranteed compatibility when used with recommended Tripp Lite cabling.

Cassette designed specifically for use with Tripp Lite cables, such as the N820-, N821-, N844- and N845-Series
cables. Installation is simple, with the cassette being easily installed or removed using screw tabs to lock or
unlock it from the panel; no tools required. Furthermore, each cassette features factory terminated connectors
that reduce the time and labor required of field connector terminations. Cassette housing made with heavy duty,
1.0mm Cold Rolled Steel.

Features

o High Density Fiber Cassette for use with Tripp Lite's N484-00U and N484-01U chassis'

e 40Gb to 10Gb Breakout Cassette, with (x12) LC connections to (x2) 12-Fiber OM4 MTP/MPO connections

o Complies with IEEE 802.3ae (10GbE) and ANSI T11.2 (Fibre Channel) requirements

e Max insertion loss of 0.35dB falls well under the IEEE 802.3ae maximum channel loss spec of <25dB

e 12-Fiber MTP ports are Polarity B, Optimized for Parallel Optics, Base-8 Connectivity

o Guaranteed compatibility when used with recommended Tripp Lite cabling

o Cassette designed specifically for use with Tripp Lite cables, such as the N820-, N821-, N844- and
N845-Series cables

1/2

Highlights

High Density Fiber Cassette for
use with Tripp Lite's N484-00U
and N484-01U chassis'

40Gb to 10Gb Breakout
Cassette, with (x12) LC
connections to (x2) 12-Fiber
MTP/MPO connections ( Male
w/Pins)

12-Fiber MTP ports are Polarity
B, Optimized for Parallel Optics,
Base-8 Connectivity
Guaranteed compatibility when
used with recommended Tripp
Lite cabling

Cassette designed specifically
for use with Tripp Lite cables,
such as the N820-, N821-, N844-
and N845-Series cables
Internal OM4 wiring

Complies with IEEE 802.3ae
(10GbE) and ANSI T11.2 (Fibre
Channel) requirements

Max insertion loss of 0.35dB falls
well under the IEEE 802.3ae
maximum channel loss spec of
<25dB

System Requirements

12-Fiber MTP ports are Polarity
B, Optimized for Parallel Optics,
Base-8 Connectivity

Guaranteed compatibility when
used with recommended Tripp
Lite cabling

Cassette designed specifically
for use with Tripp Lite cables,
such as the N820-, N821-, N844-
and N845-Series cables

Package Includes

N484-2M12-LC12 40Gb to 10Gb
Breakout Cassette, (x2) 12-Fiber
OM4 MTP/MPO to (x12) LC
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http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Cassette-Sleeve-0U-1-Cassette-Capacity~N484-00U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Enclosure-Panel-1U-4-Cassette-Capacity~N484-01U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Enclosure-Panel-1U-4-Cassette-Capacity~N484-01U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Cassette-Sleeve-0U-1-Cassette-Capacity~N484-00U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Cassette-Sleeve-0U-1-Cassette-Capacity~N484-00U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Enclosure-Panel-1U-4-Cassette-Capacity~N484-01U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Cassette-Sleeve-0U-1-Cassette-Capacity~N484-00U
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Copper-Fiber-Enclosure-Panel-1U-4-Cassette-Capacity~N484-01U
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e Quick Start Guide

o Installation is simple, with the cassette being easily installed or removed using screw tabs to lock or unlock it
from the panel; no tools required

o Each cassette features factory terminated connectors that reduce the time and labor required of field

connector terminations

e Housing made of heavy duty, 1.0mm Cold Rolled Steel

o Includes dust caps for unused ports

Specifications
PHYSICAL
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.) 14x4.4x3.8
Unit Weight (Ibs.) 0.7
Unit Weight (kg) 0.32
Color Black
ENVIRONMENTAL

Operating Temperature Range

-4 10 122 F (-20 to 50 C)

CONNECTIONS

Ports
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Side A - Connector 1

(2) 12-STRAND MTP (MALE)

Side B - Connector 1

(12) LC DUPLEX (FEMALE)

CERTIFICATIONS

Approvals

RoHS, REACH

WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)

Lifetime limited warranty

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does

not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:

https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies
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https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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